   Page 1/6
  Temperature sensor baelz 61 with questionnaire for inquiries on page 5 DS 61, 251
Rights reserved to make technical changes    Observe copyright protection D IN  34
W. Bälz & Sohn GmbH & Co.  Koepffstrasse 5 74076 Hei lbronn Germany
Telephone +49 (0)7131 1500 0 Telefax +49 (0)7131 1500 21 www.baelz .de mai l@baelz .de
Pipe immersion temperature sensor baelz  61
Stainless steel screw-in protection well baelz 251-S5
Stainless steel weld-in protection well baelz  251-S6

W. Bälz & Sohn GmbH & Co.  Koepffstrasse 5 74076 Hei lbronn Germany
Telephone +49 (0)7131 1500 0 Telefax +49 (0)7131 1500 21 www.baelz .de mai l@baelz .de
Text for quotations and orders Type designation on the
connection head
Suitable protection well
baelz 251-S5
Suitable protection well
baelz 251-S6
Pipe immersion temperature sensor
baelz 61
1 x Pt 100
Connection head form B (aluminium)
compression fitting in stainless
steel (VA), R ¼"
Shaft in 1.4571, 100 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 200 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 300 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 400 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 600 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 800 mm
baelz 61-1-100-VA
baelz 61-1-200-VA
baelz 61-1-300-VA
baelz 61-1-400-VA
baelz 61-1-600-VA
baelz 61-1-800-VA
251-S5- 65 mm-VA
251-S5-145mm-VA
251-S5-245mm-VA
251-S5-345mm-VA
251-S5-545mm-VA
251-S6-145mm-VA
251-S6-245mm-VA
251-S6-345mm-VA
251-S6-545mm-VA
Pipe immersion temperature sensor
baelz 61
2 x Pt 100
Connection head form B (aluminium)
compression fitting in stainless
steel (VA), R ¼"
Shaft in 1.4571, 200 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 300 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 400 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 600 mm
Shaft in 1.4571, 800 mm
baelz 61-2-200-VA
baelz 61-2-300-VA
baelz 61-2-400-VA
baelz 61-2-600-VA
baelz 61-2-800-VA
251-S5-145mm-VA
251-S5-245mm-VA
251-S5-345mm-VA
251-S5-545mm-VA
251-S6-145mm-VA
251-S6-245mm-VA
251-S6-345mm-VA
251-S6-545mm-VA
Basic values in Ohm for platinum resistance thermometers EN 60751
°C Ohm Ohm/°C
-50 80.31 0.397
-40 84.27 0.396
-30 88.22 0.394
-20 92.16 0.393
-10 96.09 0.392
  0 100.00 0.391
+10 103.90 0.390
+20 107.79 0.389
+30 111.67 0.387
+40 115.54 0.386
+50 119.40 0.385
+60 123.24 0.384